श्री दरवारी लाल विमलादेवी कृष्ण कुमार महाविद्यालय शिक्षा समिति ग्राम-कलुवामऊ, पोस्ट-अंजरौली, तहसील-मिल्कीपुर, जनपद-अयोध्या (उ०प्र०)-224164

पत्रांक

दिनांक 13/07/1024

RESOLUTION FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW INSTITUTION

That the Trust/society vide its Executive meeting held on 13.07.2021 at Ayodhya vide item no. 02 have resolved that Shri Darbari Lal Vimla Devi Krishna Kumar Mahavidyalaya Shiksha Samiti, Vill- Kaluamau, Post- Anjrauli, Tehsil-Milkipur, Dist-Ayodhya U.P. 224164 shall apply to PCI for approval to start (Bachelor in Pharmacy & Diploma in Pharmacy) Shri Darbari Lal Vimla Devi Krishna Kumar College of Pharmacy to offer Technical Education in Pharmacy and shall allocate, Vill- Kaluamau, Post- Anjrauli, Tehsil-Milkipur, Dist-Ayodhya U.P. 224164 measuring 8457.5 Sqmtr. earmarked for the proposed) Shri Darbari Lal Vimla Devi Krishna Kumar College of Pharmacy Vill- Kaluamau, Post- Anjrauli, Tehsil-Milkipur, Dist-Ayodhya U.P. 224164 required funds for creation of carpet and built-up area in Shri Darbari Lal Vimla Devi Krishna Kumar College of Pharmacy at Vill- Kaluamau, Post- Anjrauli, Tehsil-Milkipur, Dist-Ayodhya U.P. 224164 and shall allocate required funds for procurement of equipment, furniture and other required entities are all decision taken by Mr. Krishna Kumar Lal Srivastava.

1. Managing Trustee: Mr. Krishna Kumar Lal Srivastava

2. Secretary : Ashish Kumar Srivastava

3. Treasury : Deepak Kumar \$195 37

4. Member : Deelip Kumar Ball 4

धक मला देवी कृष्ण **कुमार** जर्जेसी

Mr. Krishna Kumar Kal Srivastava

भी दरबारी लाज विनला देती कृष्ण कृषार महाविद्यालय श्विसा समिति ्रतुपार (Manageri) अयोच्या Shri Darbari Lal Vimla Devi Krishna Kumar Mahavidyalaya Shiksha Samiti, Vill- Kaluamau, Post- Anjrauli, Dist-Ayodhya U.P. 224164